UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2136404143 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Date: 12/30/2021 08:35 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Merchants and Manufacturers
Bank

Commercial Banking Division
One Mid America Plaza - Suite
140

Qakbreook Terrace, IL 60181

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Merchants and Manufacturers
Bank
Commercial Fanking Division
One Mid Americz Plaza - Suite
140
Oakbrook Terrace, '~ 60181

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
Merchants and Manufacture’s
Bank
Commercial Banking Division
One Mid America Plaza - Suite
140
Qakhrook Terrace, IL 60181 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Merchants and Manufacturers Bank
One Mid America Plaza - Suite 140
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated December 21, 2021, is made and executed between GSG
Developers LLC, an lllingis Limited Liability Company, whose address is 2942 W. Van Brren Street, Chicago, IL
60612 (referred to helow as "Grantor") and Merchants and Manufacturers Bank, wiose address is One Mid
America Plaza - Suite 140, Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 (referred to below as "Lender”).

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated April 5, 2019 (the “Moitgage™) which
has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

Mortgage recorded May 16, 2019 in the office of the Cook County Recorder as Document #1913608016.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook
County, State of Hlinois:

Lots 24, 25, 26 and 27 in Block 4 in James Couch's Subdivision of the North 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the
Northwest 1/4 of Section 13, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Hlinois

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2934-2942 West Van Buren Street, Chicago, IL
60612. The Real Property tax idenfification number is 16-13-121-035-0000, 16-13-121-036-0000,
16-13-121-037-0000, 16-13-121-038-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as foiIOV\;:sI:DELITY N ATION AL TITLE
Increase principal amount from $1,050,000.00 to $1,185,000.00.

U0 004 LU0



2136404143 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 2

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. if any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons”zigning below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation “to-iender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Madification or otierwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but alsc-w all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO 'i'S TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED DECEMBER 21,
2021.

GRANTOR:

s
S
i

Hr:

GSG DEVE{O ‘;

0

“Gwllemief Gar&g/M* ager of GSG Developers LLC

B Mx%iw . & S

rturo Saenz, Manager of GSG Developers LLC

y /A

Ala E. Sassila; Manager of GSG Developers LLC

LENDER:
MERCHANTS AND MANUFACTURERS BANK

o

Authorized Signer




2136404143 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF Ll ipaenS )
OFFICIAL SEAL
) 88 " HA{;INB‘TH R gtLESCERI
otary Public - State of lii
COUNTY OF CDO%\ ) My Com}r'mssmn Explresi\gg 16"02'524
On this l?"“ N day of CeMbC( _ﬁﬁm before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appzered Guillermo Garcia, Manager of GSG Developers LLC; Arturo Saenz, Manager of GSG
Developers LLC; and‘Alz T Sassila, Manager of GSG Developers LLC, and known to me to be members or
designated agents of thie Jimited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and
acknowledged the Modificaticn ‘o be the free and voluntary act and deed of the timited liability company, by
authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated thet they are authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the

Modification omﬁﬁ?‘ th ited I.ablll* company.
") Residing at @{%pj (&\\&DH'&'\“%

Notary Public in and for the State of TLL-MC;‘{S

My commission expires m Lb ) 9’09‘5 ’-.l ~




2136404143 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
T SEAL
STATE OF }L | 1 G =
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATEOIY PRl
) 88 4 3y Commission EX'plF J;;N 225 1

COUNTY OF QJ"U Pﬁ’(/ﬂ/@ ) | g
On this jf}ﬂ%‘ of QZJE’(_M&L_ ;QD 32/{ before me, the u

p da ng ed Notary
Public, personally appearsd ol %q,{m M, ﬁ’ 1 and known to me to be the V)?

» authorized ageni for Merchants and Manufacturers Bank that execuied the within and foregoing
instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Merchants and
Manufacturers Bank, duly authorized by Merchants and Manufacturers Bank through its board of directors or
otherwise, for the uses and puiposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to
execute this said instrument and ir. .fact executed this said instrument on behalf of Merchants and

Manufacw 7 ‘51
By ! o [:7&), ﬁ:z{:a-»{ ¥ Residing at @f/ %ﬂ é(/&fk&?
u‘[ l

Notary Public in and for the State of iL‘

1~27-2S

My commission expires

LaserPro, Ver. 20.3.10.002 Copr. Finasira USA Corporation 1997,—5(—)'21. All Rights Reserved. - IL
CACFNLPL\G201.FC TR-7488 PR-1Z



